

CITY OF CLEARWATER

ITB # 25-19 - Natural Gas Line Installation

DUE DATE: February 28, 2019; 10:00 AM

BID TABULATION

This table is limited to the Bid Schedule categories most commonly used by Clearwater Gas in an effort to standardize the basis of evaluation and ensure the overall bid award is in City's best interest and not skewed by disparate categorical pricing.

|                                                                   |             | The Fishel Company |                 |                          |                 | Southeast Connections LLC |                 |                          |                 | R.A.W. Construction LLC |                 |                          |                 | J W HARRIS CONTRACTORS INC |                 |                          |                 |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|--------------------|-----------------|--------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|-----------------|--------------------------|-----------------|-------------------------|-----------------|--------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------|-----------------|--------------------------|-----------------|
| Item No.                                                          | Description | Unit Price (A)     | Unit of Measure | Est. Annual Quantity (B) | Total Price     | Unit Price (A)            | Unit of Measure | Est. Annual Quantity (B) | Total Price     | Unit Price (A)          | Unit of Measure | Est. Annual Quantity (B) | Total Price     | Unit Price (A)             | Unit of Measure | Est. Annual Quantity (B) | Total Price     |
| MAIN LINES - PLASTIC                                              |             |                    |                 |                          |                 |                           |                 |                          |                 |                         |                 |                          |                 |                            |                 |                          |                 |
| 1                                                                 | 2 INCH      | \$ 9.85            | Per Foot        | 65,000                   | \$ 640,250.00   | \$ 17.66                  | Per Foot        | 65,000                   | \$ 1,147,900.00 | \$ 10.18                | Per Foot        | 65,000                   | \$ 661,700.00   | \$ 11.00                   | Per Foot        | 65,000                   | \$ 715,000.00   |
| 2                                                                 | 4 INCH      | \$ 14.32           | Per Foot        | 20,000                   | \$ 286,400.00   | \$ 18.73                  | Per Foot        | 20,000                   | \$ 374,600.00   | \$ 16.67                | Per Foot        | 20,000                   | \$ 333,400.00   | \$ 15.00                   | Per Foot        | 20,000                   | \$ 300,000.00   |
| 3                                                                 | 6 INCH      | \$ 18.69           | Per Foot        | 5,000                    | \$ 93,450.00    | \$ 41.66                  | Per Foot        | 5,000                    | \$ 208,300.00   | \$ 23.76                | Per Foot        | 5,000                    | \$ 118,800.00   | \$ 18.00                   | Per Foot        | 5,000                    | \$ 90,000.00    |
| 4                                                                 | 8 INCH      | \$ 28.04           | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 28,040.00    | \$ 65.35                  | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 65,350.00    | \$ 30.55                | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 30,550.00    | \$ 22.00                   | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 22,000.00    |
| MAIN LINES - PLASTIC TOTAL:                                       |             |                    |                 |                          | \$ 1,048,140.00 |                           |                 |                          | \$ 1,796,150.00 |                         |                 |                          | \$ 1,144,450.00 |                            |                 |                          | \$ 1,127,000.00 |
|                                                                   |             |                    |                 |                          |                 |                           |                 |                          |                 |                         |                 |                          |                 |                            |                 |                          |                 |
| MAIN LINES - STEEL                                                |             | The Fishel Company |                 |                          |                 | Southeast Connections LLC |                 |                          |                 | R.A.W. Construction LLC |                 |                          |                 | J W HARRIS CONTRACTORS INC |                 |                          |                 |
| 5                                                                 | 2 INCH      | \$ 17.81           | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 17,810.00    | \$ 24.58                  | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 24,580.00    | \$ 15.28                | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 15,280.00    | \$ 15.00                   | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 15,000.00    |
| 6                                                                 | 4 INCH      | \$ 27.63           | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 27,630.00    | \$ 27.86                  | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 27,860.00    | \$ 20.37                | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 20,370.00    | \$ 18.00                   | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 18,000.00    |
| 7                                                                 | 6 INCH      | \$ 40.23           | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 40,230.00    | \$ 56.33                  | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 56,330.00    | \$ 22.92                | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 22,920.00    | \$ 20.00                   | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 20,000.00    |
| 8                                                                 | 8 INCH      | \$ 75.78           | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 75,780.00    | \$ 78.21                  | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 78,210.00    | \$ 30.55                | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 30,550.00    | \$ 29.00                   | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 29,000.00    |
| MAIN LINES - STEEL:                                               |             |                    |                 |                          | \$ 161,450.00   |                           |                 |                          | \$ 186,980.00   |                         |                 |                          | \$ 89,120.00    |                            |                 |                          | \$ 82,000.00    |
|                                                                   |             |                    |                 |                          |                 |                           |                 |                          |                 |                         |                 |                          |                 |                            |                 |                          |                 |
| SERVICE LINES - PLASTIC (LUMP SUM) less than 50 feet per location |             | The Fishel Company |                 |                          |                 | Southeast Connections LLC |                 |                          |                 | R.A.W. Construction LLC |                 |                          |                 | J W HARRIS CONTRACTORS INC |                 |                          |                 |
| 9                                                                 | 5/8 INCH    | \$ 1,126.55        | Per Location    | 400                      | \$ 450,620.00   | \$ 1,850.00               | Per Location    | 400                      | \$ 740,000.00   | \$ 763.84               | Per Location    | 400                      | \$ 305,536.00   | \$ 550.00                  | Per Location    | 400                      | \$ 220,000.00   |
| 10                                                                | 3/4 INCH    | \$ 1,126.55        | Per Location    | 400                      | \$ 450,620.00   | \$ 1,850.00               | Per Location    | 400                      | \$ 740,000.00   | \$ 763.84               | Per Location    | 400                      | \$ 305,536.00   | \$ 550.00                  | Per Location    | 400                      | \$ 220,000.00   |
| 11                                                                | 1 INCH      | \$ 1,126.55        | Per Location    | 100                      | \$ 112,655.00   | \$ 2,400.00               | Per Location    | 100                      | \$ 240,000.00   | \$ 763.84               | Per Location    | 100                      | \$ 76,384.00    | \$ 550.00                  | Per Location    | 100                      | \$ 55,000.00    |
| 12                                                                | 2 INCH      | \$ 1,536.20        | Per Location    | 50                       | \$ 76,810.00    | \$ 2,600.00               | Per Location    | 50                       | \$ 130,000.00   | \$ 1,527.68             | Per Location    | 50                       | \$ 76,384.00    | \$ 800.00                  | Per Location    | 50                       | \$ 40,000.00    |
| 13                                                                | 4 INCH      | \$ 1,920.25        | Per Location    | 50                       | \$ 96,012.50    | \$ 3,800.00               | Per Location    | 50                       | \$ 190,000.00   | \$ 2,036.91             | Per Location    | 50                       | \$ 101,845.50   | \$ 1,000.00                | Per Location    | 50                       | \$ 50,000.00    |
| SERVICE LINES - PLASTIC TOTAL:                                    |             |                    |                 |                          | \$ 1,186,717.50 |                           |                 |                          | \$ 2,040,000.00 |                         |                 |                          | \$ 865,685.50   |                            |                 |                          | \$ 585,000.00   |
|                                                                   |             |                    |                 |                          |                 |                           |                 |                          |                 |                         |                 |                          |                 |                            |                 |                          |                 |
| SERVICE LINES - PLASTIC (LUMP SUM) 50-100 feet per location       |             | The Fishel Company |                 |                          |                 | Southeast Connections LLC |                 |                          |                 | R.A.W. Construction LLC |                 |                          |                 | J W HARRIS CONTRACTORS INC |                 |                          |                 |
| 14                                                                | 5/8 INCH    | \$ 1,351.85        | Per Location    | 400                      | \$ 540,740.00   | \$ 2,000.00               | Per Location    | 400                      | \$ 800,000.00   | \$ 916.61               | Per Location    | 400                      | \$ 366,644.00   | \$ 800.00                  | Per Location    | 400                      | \$ 320,000.00   |
| 15                                                                | 3/4 INCH    | \$ 1,363.10        | Per Location    | 400                      | \$ 545,240.00   | \$ 2,000.00               | Per Location    | 400                      | \$ 800,000.00   | \$ 916.61               | Per Location    | 400                      | \$ 366,644.00   | \$ 800.00                  | Per Location    | 400                      | \$ 320,000.00   |
| 16                                                                | 1 INCH      | \$ 1,351.85        | Per Location    | 100                      | \$ 135,185.00   | \$ 2,600.00               | Per Location    | 100                      | \$ 260,000.00   | \$ 916.61               | Per Location    | 100                      | \$ 91,661.00    | \$ 800.00                  | Per Location    | 100                      | \$ 80,000.00    |
| 17                                                                | 2 INCH      | \$ 1,920.25        | Per Location    | 50                       | \$ 96,012.50    | \$ 2,900.00               | Per Location    | 50                       | \$ 145,000.00   | \$ 2,036.91             | Per Location    | 50                       | \$ 101,845.50   | \$ 1,200.00                | Per Location    | 50                       | \$ 60,000.00    |
| 18                                                                | 4 INCH      | \$ 2,694.54        | Per Location    | 50                       | \$ 134,727.00   | \$ 3,900.00               | Per Location    | 50                       | \$ 195,000.00   | \$ 3,182.67             | Per Location    | 50                       | \$ 159,133.50   | \$ 1,500.00                | Per Location    | 50                       | \$ 75,000.00    |
| SERVICE LINES - PLASTIC TOTAL:                                    |             |                    |                 |                          | \$ 1,451,904.50 |                           |                 |                          | \$ 2,200,000.00 |                         |                 |                          | \$ 1,085,928.00 |                            |                 |                          | \$ 855,000.00   |
|                                                                   |             |                    |                 |                          |                 |                           |                 |                          |                 |                         |                 |                          |                 |                            |                 |                          |                 |

| SERVICE LINES - PLASTIC (UNIT PRICE) Greater than 100 feet per location         |                    | The Fishel Company |             |         |               | Southeast Connections LLC |             |         |               | R.A.W. Construction LLC |             |         |               | J W HARRIS CONTRACTORS INC |             |         |               |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|-------------|---------|---------------|---------------------------|-------------|---------|---------------|-------------------------|-------------|---------|---------------|----------------------------|-------------|---------|---------------|
| 19                                                                              | 5/8 INCH           | \$ 8.45            | Per Foot    | 30,000  | \$ 253,500.00 | 7.61                      | Per Foot    | 30,000  | \$ 228,300.00 | \$ 9.17                 | Per Foot    | 30,000  | \$ 275,100.00 | 8.00                       | Per Foot    | 30,000  | \$ 240,000.00 |
| 20                                                                              | 3/4 INCH           | \$ 8.45            | Per Foot    | 30,000  | \$ 253,500.00 | 7.61                      | Per Foot    | 30,000  | \$ 228,300.00 | \$ 9.17                 | Per Foot    | 30,000  | \$ 275,100.00 | 8.00                       | Per Foot    | 30,000  | \$ 240,000.00 |
| 21                                                                              | 1 INCH             | \$ 8.47            | Per Foot    | 9,000   | \$ 76,230.00  | 9.13                      | Per Foot    | 9,000   | \$ 82,170.00  | \$ 9.17                 | Per Foot    | 9,000   | \$ 82,530.00  | 8.00                       | Per Foot    | 9,000   | \$ 72,000.00  |
| 22                                                                              | 2 INCH             | \$ 12.80           | Per Foot    | 7,000   | \$ 89,600.00  | 11.42                     | Per Foot    | 7,000   | \$ 79,940.00  | \$ 15.28                | Per Foot    | 7,000   | \$ 106,960.00 | 12.00                      | Per Foot    | 7,000   | \$ 84,000.00  |
| 23                                                                              | 4 INCH             | \$ 15.40           | Per Foot    | 750     | \$ 11,550.00  | 15.22                     | Per Foot    | 750     | \$ 11,415.00  | \$ 22.92                | Per Foot    | 750     | \$ 17,190.00  | 15.00                      | Per Foot    | 750     | \$ 11,250.00  |
| SERVICE LINES - PLASTIC TOTAL:                                                  |                    | \$ 684,380.00      |             |         |               | \$ 630,125.00             |             |         |               | \$ 756,880.00           |             |         |               | \$ 647,250.00              |             |         |               |
| CASING PUSH/MISSILE                                                             |                    | The Fishel Company |             |         |               | Southeast Connections LLC |             |         |               | R.A.W. Construction LLC |             |         |               | J W HARRIS CONTRACTORS INC |             |         |               |
| 32                                                                              | 5/8 INCH           | \$ 15.95           | Per Foot    | 6,000   | \$ 95,700.00  | \$ 17.17                  | Per Foot    | 6,000   | \$ 103,020.00 | \$ 11.46                | Per Foot    | 6,000   | \$ 68,760.00  | \$ 11.00                   | Per Foot    | 6,000   | \$ 66,000.00  |
| 33                                                                              | 3/4 INCH           | \$ 15.95           | Per Foot    | 6,000   | \$ 95,700.00  | \$ 19.31                  | Per Foot    | 6,000   | \$ 115,860.00 | \$ 11.46                | Per Foot    | 6,000   | \$ 68,760.00  | \$ 11.00                   | Per Foot    | 6,000   | \$ 66,000.00  |
| 34                                                                              | 1 INCH             | \$ 15.95           | Per Foot    | 4,000   | \$ 63,800.00  | \$ 22.07                  | Per Foot    | 4,000   | \$ 88,280.00  | \$ 13.09                | Per Foot    | 4,000   | \$ 52,360.00  | \$ 11.00                   | Per Foot    | 4,000   | \$ 44,000.00  |
| 35                                                                              | 2 INCH             | \$ 19.76           | Per Foot    | 15,000  | \$ 296,400.00 | \$ 25.75                  | Per Foot    | 15,000  | \$ 386,250.00 | \$ 17.46                | Per Foot    | 15,000  | \$ 261,900.00 | \$ 11.00                   | Per Foot    | 15,000  | \$ 165,000.00 |
| CASING PUSH/MISSILE TOTAL:                                                      |                    | \$ 551,600.00      |             |         |               | \$ 693,410.00             |             |         |               | \$ 451,780.00           |             |         |               | \$ 341,000.00              |             |         |               |
| JACK AND/OR BORE - STEEL                                                        |                    | The Fishel Company |             |         |               | Southeast Connections LLC |             |         |               | R.A.W. Construction LLC |             |         |               | J W HARRIS CONTRACTORS INC |             |         |               |
| 36                                                                              | 4 INCH             | \$ 52.56           | Per Foot    | 500     | \$ 26,280.00  | \$ 217.71                 | Per Foot    | 500     | \$ 108,855.00 | \$ 106.94               | Per Foot    | 500     | \$ 53,470.00  | \$ 18.00                   | Per Foot    | 500     | \$ 9,000.00   |
| 37                                                                              | 6 INCH             | \$ 86.95           | Per Foot    | 500     | \$ 43,475.00  | \$ 237.50                 | Per Foot    | 500     | \$ 118,750.00 | \$ 133.67               | Per Foot    | 500     | \$ 66,835.00  | \$ 20.00                   | Per Foot    | 500     | \$ 10,000.00  |
| 38                                                                              | 8 INCH             | \$ 104.20          | Per Foot    | 500     | \$ 52,100.00  | \$ 283.68                 | Per Foot    | 500     | \$ 141,840.00 | \$ 178.23               | Per Foot    | 500     | \$ 89,115.00  | \$ 29.00                   | Per Foot    | 500     | \$ 14,500.00  |
| JACK AND/OR BORE - STEEL TOTAL:                                                 |                    | \$ 121,855.00      |             |         |               | \$ 369,445.00             |             |         |               | \$ 209,420.00           |             |         |               | \$ 33,500.00               |             |         |               |
| DIRECTIONAL BORE - PLASTIC                                                      |                    | The Fishel Company |             |         |               | Southeast Connections LLC |             |         |               | R.A.W. Construction LLC |             |         |               | J W HARRIS CONTRACTORS INC |             |         |               |
| 39                                                                              | 5/8 INCH           | \$ 13.03           | Per Foot    | 7,000   | \$ 91,210.00  | \$ 13.41                  | Per Foot    | 7,000   | \$ 93,870.00  | \$ 9.17                 | Per Foot    | 7,000   | \$ 64,190.00  | \$ 8.00                    | Per Foot    | 7,000   | \$ 56,000.00  |
| 40                                                                              | 3/4 INCH           | \$ 12.91           | Per Foot    | 7,000   | \$ 90,370.00  | \$ 13.41                  | Per Foot    | 7,000   | \$ 93,870.00  | \$ 9.17                 | Per Foot    | 7,000   | \$ 64,190.00  | \$ 8.00                    | Per Foot    | 7,000   | \$ 56,000.00  |
| 41                                                                              | 1 INCH             | \$ 12.96           | Per Foot    | 4,000   | \$ 51,840.00  | \$ 13.41                  | Per Foot    | 4,000   | \$ 53,640.00  | \$ 9.17                 | Per Foot    | 4,000   | \$ 36,680.00  | \$ 8.00                    | Per Foot    | 4,000   | \$ 32,000.00  |
| 42                                                                              | 2 INCH             | \$ 17.74           | Per Foot    | 25,000  | \$ 443,500.00 | \$ 16.70                  | Per Foot    | 25,000  | \$ 417,500.00 | \$ 12.22                | Per Foot    | 25,000  | \$ 305,500.00 | \$ 11.00                   | Per Foot    | 25,000  | \$ 275,000.00 |
| 43                                                                              | 4 INCH             | \$ 19.52           | Per Foot    | 1,500   | \$ 29,280.00  | \$ 31.67                  | Per Foot    | 1,500   | \$ 47,505.00  | \$ 16.45                | Per Foot    | 1,500   | \$ 24,675.00  | \$ 15.00                   | Per Foot    | 1,500   | \$ 22,500.00  |
| 44                                                                              | 6 INCH             | \$ 24.48           | Per Foot    | 1,000   | \$ 24,480.00  | \$ 41.40                  | Per Foot    | 1,000   | \$ 41,400.00  | \$ 30.55                | Per Foot    | 1,000   | \$ 30,550.00  | \$ 18.00                   | Per Foot    | 1,000   | \$ 18,000.00  |
| 45                                                                              | 8 INCH             | \$ 35.20           | Per Foot    | 500     | \$ 17,600.00  | \$ 71.38                  | Per Foot    | 500     | \$ 35,690.00  | \$ 40.34                | Per Foot    | 500     | \$ 20,170.00  | \$ 22.00                   | Per Foot    | 500     | \$ 11,000.00  |
| 46                                                                              | 8 INCH             | \$ 83.17           | Per Foot    | 500     | \$ 41,585.00  | \$ 105.39                 | Per Foot    | 500     | \$ 52,695.00  | \$ 62.74                | Per Foot    | 500     | \$ 31,370.00  | \$ 25.00                   | Per Foot    | 500     | \$ 12,500.00  |
| DIRECTIONAL BORE - PLASTIC TOTAL:                                               |                    | \$ 789,865.00      |             |         |               | \$ 836,170.00             |             |         |               | \$ 577,325.00           |             |         |               | \$ 483,000.00              |             |         |               |
| SOD                                                                             |                    | The Fishel Company |             |         |               | Southeast Connections LLC |             |         |               | R.A.W. Construction LLC |             |         |               | J W HARRIS CONTRACTORS INC |             |         |               |
| 52                                                                              | BAHIA/FLORATAN SOD | \$ 2.34            | Per Sq Foot | 150,000 | \$ 351,000.00 | 3.69                      | Per Sq Foot | 150,000 | \$ 553,500.00 | \$ 2.09                 | Per Sq Foot | 150,000 | \$ 313,500.00 | 1.50                       | Per Sq Foot | 150,000 | \$ 225,000.00 |
| SOD TOTAL:                                                                      |                    | \$ 351,000.00      |             |         |               | \$ 553,500.00             |             |         |               | \$ 313,500.00           |             |         |               | \$ 225,000.00              |             |         |               |
| METER AND REGULATOR INSTALLATION (Includes connection to customer house-piping) |                    | The Fishel Company |             |         |               | Southeast Connections LLC |             |         |               | R.A.W. Construction LLC |             |         |               | J W HARRIS CONTRACTORS INC |             |         |               |
| 59                                                                              | 250 CFH DIAPHRAGM  | \$ 712.44          | Per Set     | 650     | \$ 463,086.00 | 130.32                    | Per Set     | 650     | \$ 84,708.00  | \$ 250.00               | Per Set     | 650     | \$ 162,500.00 | 200.00                     | Per Set     | 650     | \$ 130,000.00 |

|                                         |                            |             |         |     |               |          |         |     |               |           |         |     |               |        |         |     |               |
|-----------------------------------------|----------------------------|-------------|---------|-----|---------------|----------|---------|-----|---------------|-----------|---------|-----|---------------|--------|---------|-----|---------------|
| 60                                      | 425-630 CFH DIAPHRAGM      | \$ 831.19   | Per Set | 250 | \$ 207,797.50 | 162.90   | Per Set | 250 | \$ 40,725.00  | \$ 250.00 | Per Set | 250 | \$ 62,500.00  | 200.00 | Per Set | 250 | \$ 50,000.00  |
| 61                                      | 800 CFH DIAPHRAGM          | \$ 980.23   | Per Set | 100 | \$ 98,023.00  | 217.21   | Per Set | 100 | \$ 21,721.00  | \$ 300.00 | Per Set | 100 | \$ 30,000.00  | 400.00 | Per Set | 100 | \$ 40,000.00  |
| 62                                      | 1,000 OR GREATER DIAPHRAGM | \$ 1,161.19 | Per Set | 50  | \$ 58,059.50  | 651.61   | Per Set | 50  | \$ 32,580.50  | \$ 550.00 | Per Set | 50  | \$ 27,500.00  | 400.00 | Per Set | 50  | \$ 20,000.00  |
| 63                                      | 3M ROTARY                  | \$ 904.83   | Per Set | 75  | \$ 67,862.25  | 1,750.00 | Per Set | 75  | \$ 131,250.00 | \$ 550.00 | Per Set | 75  | \$ 41,250.00  | 700.00 | Per Set | 75  | \$ 52,500.00  |
| 64                                      | 5M ROTARY                  | \$ 1,093.34 | Per Set | 25  | \$ 27,333.50  | 2,650.00 | Per Set | 25  | \$ 66,250.00  | \$ 550.00 | Per Set | 25  | \$ 13,750.00  | 700.00 | Per Set | 25  | \$ 17,500.00  |
| 65                                      | 7M ROTARY                  | \$ 1,206.44 | Per Set | 10  | \$ 12,064.40  | 4,250.00 | Per Set | 10  | \$ 42,500.00  | \$ 550.00 | Per Set | 10  | \$ 5,500.00   | 700.00 | Per Set | 10  | \$ 7,000.00   |
| 66                                      | 11M ROTARY                 | \$ 1,394.94 | Per Set | 10  | \$ 13,949.40  | 8,165.00 | Per Set | 10  | \$ 81,650.00  | \$ 550.00 | Per Set | 10  | \$ 5,500.00   | 700.00 | Per Set | 10  | \$ 7,000.00   |
| METER AND REGULATOR INSTALLATION TOTAL: |                            |             |         |     | \$ 948,175.55 |          |         |     | \$ 501,384.50 |           |         |     | \$ 348,500.00 |        |         |     | \$ 324,000.00 |

| SURFACE RESTORATIONS        |                         | The Fishel Company |                    |        |               | Southeast Connections LLC |                |        |               | R.A.W. Construction LLC |                    |        |               | J W HARRIS CONTRACTORS INC |                |        |               |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------|---------------|---------------------------|----------------|--------|---------------|-------------------------|--------------------|--------|---------------|----------------------------|----------------|--------|---------------|
| 67                          | ASPHALT                 | \$ 31.99           | Per Inch Thickness | 10,000 | \$ 319,900.00 | 18.04                     | Per Inch Thick | 10,000 | \$ 180,400.00 | \$ 42.00                | Per Inch Thickness | 10,000 | \$ 420,000.00 | 12.50                      | Per Inch Thick | 10,000 | \$ 125,000.00 |
| 68                          | LIMEROCK                | \$ 3.12            | Thickness          | 5,000  | \$ 15,600.00  | 6.50                      | Per Inch Thick | 5,000  | \$ 32,500.00  | \$ 11.68                | Per Inch Thickness | 5,000  | \$ 58,400.00  | 11.00                      | Per Inch Thick | 5,000  | \$ 55,000.00  |
| 69                          | CONCRETE                | \$ 13.98           | Per Sq Foot        | 12,000 | \$ 167,760.00 | 20.02                     | Per Sq Foot    | 12,000 | \$ 240,240.00 | \$ 25.36                | Per Sq Foot        | 12,000 | \$ 304,320.00 | 9.50                       | Per Sq Foot    | 12,000 | \$ 114,000.00 |
| 70                          | SHELL                   | \$ 3.13            | Per Sq Foot        | 500    | \$ 1,565.00   | 8.50                      | Per Sq Foot    | 500    | \$ 4,250.00   | \$ 10.74                | Per Sq Foot        | 500    | \$ 5,370.00   | 10.00                      | Per Sq Foot    | 500    | \$ 5,000.00   |
| 71                          | BRICK/PAVER REMOVAL     | \$ 19.71           | Per Sq Foot        | 2,000  | \$ 39,420.00  | 9.34                      | Per Sq Foot    | 2,000  | \$ 18,680.00  | \$ 12.22                | Per Sq Foot        | 2,000  | \$ 24,440.00  | 5.00                       | Per Sq Foot    | 2,000  | \$ 10,000.00  |
| 72                          | BRICK/PAVER REPLACEMENT | \$ 29.57           | Per Sq Foot        | 2,000  | \$ 59,140.00  | 30.00                     | Per Sq Foot    | 2,000  | \$ 60,000.00  | \$ 30.55                | Per Sq Foot        | 2,000  | \$ 61,100.00  | 10.00                      | Per Sq Foot    | 2,000  | \$ 20,000.00  |
| 73                          | SEED AND MULCH          | \$ 0.52            | Per Sq Foot        | 10,000 | \$ 5,200.00   | 0.30                      | Per Sq Foot    | 10,000 | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 0.21                 | Per Sq Foot        | 10,000 | \$ 2,100.00   | 0.50                       | Per Sq Foot    | 10,000 | \$ 5,000.00   |
| 74                          | FLOWABLE FILL           | \$ 2.88            | Per Cubic Foot     | 5,000  | \$ 14,400.00  | 14.80                     | Per Cubic Foot | 5,000  | \$ 74,000.00  | \$ 7.54                 | Per Cubic Foot     | 5,000  | \$ 37,700.00  | 14.00                      | Per Cubic Foot | 5,000  | \$ 70,000.00  |
| SURFACE RESTORATIONS TOTAL: |                         |                    |                    |        | \$ 622,985.00 |                           |                |        | \$ 613,070.00 |                         |                    |        | \$ 913,430.00 |                            |                |        | \$ 404,000.00 |

| PIPE REMOVAL        |                  | The Fishel Company |          |       |              | Southeast Connections LLC |          |       |               | R.A.W. Construction LLC |          |       |              | J W HARRIS CONTRACTORS INC |          |       |              |
|---------------------|------------------|--------------------|----------|-------|--------------|---------------------------|----------|-------|---------------|-------------------------|----------|-------|--------------|----------------------------|----------|-------|--------------|
| 75                  | 2 INCH           | \$ 7.39            | Per Foot | 1,500 | \$ 11,085.00 | 30.90                     | Per Foot | 1,500 | \$ 46,350.00  | \$ 10.18                | Per Foot | 1,500 | \$ 15,270.00 | 10.00                      | Per Foot | 1,500 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 76                  | 4 INCH           | \$ 14.79           | Per Foot | 1,500 | \$ 22,185.00 | 36.35                     | Per Foot | 1,500 | \$ 54,525.00  | \$ 18.33                | Per Foot | 1,500 | \$ 27,495.00 | 11.00                      | Per Foot | 1,500 | \$ 16,500.00 |
| 77                  | 6 INCH & GREATER | \$ 29.57           | Per Foot | 1,500 | \$ 44,355.00 | 105.00                    | Per Foot | 1,500 | \$ 157,500.00 | \$ 26.73                | Per Foot | 1,500 | \$ 40,095.00 | 12.00                      | Per Foot | 1,500 | \$ 18,000.00 |
| PIPE REMOVAL TOTAL: |                  |                    |          |       | \$ 77,625.00 |                           |          |       | \$ 258,375.00 |                         |          |       | \$ 82,860.00 |                            |          |       | \$ 49,500.00 |

| OTHER PAY ITEMS |                                        | The Fishel Company |               |       |               | Southeast Connections LLC |               |       |               | R.A.W. Construction LLC |               |       |               | J W HARRIS CONTRACTORS INC |               |       |               |
|-----------------|----------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------|-------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------|-------|---------------|-------------------------|---------------|-------|---------------|----------------------------|---------------|-------|---------------|
| 87              | LP TANK/METER PROTECTION               | \$ 184.82          | Per Pole      | 100   | \$ 18,482.00  | 217.21                    | Per Pole      | 100   | \$ 21,721.00  | \$ 125.00               | Per Pole      | 100   | \$ 12,500.00  | 150.00                     | Per Pole      | 100   | \$ 15,000.00  |
| 88              | METER PROTECTION                       | \$ 184.82          | Per Pole      | 100   | \$ 18,482.00  | 217.21                    | Per Pole      | 100   | \$ 21,721.00  | \$ 125.00               | Per Pole      | 100   | \$ 12,500.00  | 150.00                     | Per Pole      | 100   | \$ 15,000.00  |
| 89              | DENSITY (includes testing)             | \$ 87.47           | Per Sq Foot   | 5,000 | \$ 437,350.00 | 17.00                     | Per Sq Foot   | 5,000 | \$ 85,000.00  | \$ 8.00                 | Per Sq Foot   | 5,000 | \$ 40,000.00  | 100.00                     | Per Sq Foot   | 5,000 | \$ 500,000.00 |
| 90              | SHORING                                | \$ 28.40           | Per Linear Ft | 1,000 | \$ 28,400.00  | 9.97                      | Per Linear Ft | 1,000 | \$ 9,970.00   | \$ 100.00               | Per Linear Ft | 1,000 | \$ 100,000.00 | 125.00                     | Per Linear Ft | 1,000 | \$ 125,000.00 |
| 91              | INSTALLATION OF WELL POINT HEADER PIPE | \$ 123.22          | Per Linear Ft | 1,000 | \$ 123,220.00 | 155.00                    | Per Linear Ft | 1,000 | \$ 155,000.00 | \$ 50.00                | Per Linear Ft | 1,000 | \$ 50,000.00  | 100.00                     | Per Linear Ft | 1,000 | \$ 100,000.00 |
| 92              | WELL POINT RUNNING TIME                | \$ 12.82           | Per Hour      | 2,000 | \$ 25,640.00  | 69.20                     | Per Hour      | 2,000 | \$ 138,400.00 | \$ 50.00                | Per Hour      | 2,000 | \$ 100,000.00 | 50.00                      | Per Hour      | 2,000 | \$ 100,000.00 |
| 93              | WATER PUMP                             | \$ 21.87           | Per Hour      | 500   | \$ 10,935.00  | 7.32                      | Per Hour      | 500   | \$ 3,660.00   | \$ 50.00                | Per Hour      | 500   | \$ 25,000.00  | 15.00                      | Per Hour      | 500   | \$ 7,500.00   |
| 94              | GROUND PENETRATING RADAR               | \$ 444.87          | Per Hour      | 100   | \$ 44,487.00  | 135.00                    | Per Hour      | 100   | \$ 13,500.00  | \$ 150.00               | Per Hour      | 100   | \$ 15,000.00  | 240.00                     | Per Hour      | 100   | \$ 24,000.00  |
| 95              | VACUUM LOCATING                        | \$ 150.81          | Per Hour      | 200   | \$ 30,162.00  | 309.10                    | Per Hour      | 200   | \$ 61,820.00  | \$ 275.00               | Per Hour      | 200   | \$ 55,000.00  | 105.63                     | Per Hour      | 200   | \$ 21,126.00  |
| 96              | WELDER & RIG                           | \$ 322.73          | Per Hour      | 100   | \$ 32,273.00  | 109.90                    | Per Hour      | 100   | \$ 10,990.00  | \$ 125.00               | Per Hour      | 100   | \$ 12,500.00  | 85.00                      | Per Hour      | 100   | \$ 8,500.00   |
| 97              | TRACK HOE                              | \$ 110.99          | Per Hour      | 25    | \$ 2,774.75   | 114.30                    | Per Hour      | 25    | \$ 2,857.50   | \$ 55.00                | Per Hour      | 25    | \$ 1,375.00   | 45.00                      | Per Hour      | 25    | \$ 1,125.00   |

|                        |                   |           |          |     |               |        |          |     |               |          |          |     |               |       |          |     |               |
|------------------------|-------------------|-----------|----------|-----|---------------|--------|----------|-----|---------------|----------|----------|-----|---------------|-------|----------|-----|---------------|
| 98                     | DUMP TRUCK        | \$ 65.04  | Per Hour | 50  | \$ 3,252.00   | 119.32 | Per Hour | 50  | \$ 5,966.00   | \$ 40.00 | Per Hour | 50  | \$ 2,000.00   | 55.00 | Per Hour | 50  | \$ 2,750.00   |
| 99                     | TRACTOR & TRAILER | \$ 113.10 | Per Hour | 50  | \$ 5,655.00   | 104.49 | Per Hour | 50  | \$ 5,224.50   | \$ 75.00 | Per Hour | 50  | \$ 3,750.00   | 55.00 | Per Hour | 50  | \$ 2,750.00   |
| 100                    | CONCRETE SAW      | \$ 22.05  | Per Hour | 250 | \$ 5,512.50   | 7.48   | Per Hour | 250 | \$ 1,870.00   | \$ 18.00 | Per Hour | 250 | \$ 4,500.00   | 10.00 | Per Hour | 250 | \$ 2,500.00   |
| OTHER PAY ITEMS TOTAL: |                   |           |          |     | \$ 786,625.25 |        |          |     | \$ 537,700.00 |          |          |     | \$ 434,125.00 |       |          |     | \$ 925,251.00 |

TOTAL: \$ 8,782,322.80

TOTAL: \$ 11,216,309.50

TOTAL: \$ 7,273,003.50

TOTAL: \$ 6,081,501.00

| OTHER SERVICES |                                                           | The Fishel Company |          | Southeast Connections LLC |          | R.A.W. Construction LLC |          | J W HARRIS CONTRACTORS INC |                       |
|----------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|----------|---------------------------|----------|-------------------------|----------|----------------------------|-----------------------|
| 101            | HOURLY RATE FOR OTHER SERVICES<br>(Minimum 1 hour charge) | \$ 226.04          | Per Hour | \$ 93.50                  | Per Hour | \$ 75.00                | Per Hour | \$ 195.00                  | Per Hour (4 man crew) |

| OTHER SERVICES |               | The Fishel Company |          | Southeast Connections LLC |          | R.A.W. Construction LLC |          | J W HARRIS CONTRACTORS INC |                       |
|----------------|---------------|--------------------|----------|---------------------------|----------|-------------------------|----------|----------------------------|-----------------------|
| 102            | OVERTIME RATE | \$ 226.04          | Per Hour | \$ 115.00                 | Per Hour | \$ 115.00               | Per Hour | \$ 292.50                  | Per Hour (4 man crew) |

## CITY OF CLEARWATER

ITB # 25-19 - Natural Gas Line Installation

DUE DATE: February 28, 2019; 10:00 AM

## BID TABULATION

|                                                                         |                         | The Fishel Company |                 |                          |                 | Southeast Connections LLC |                 |                          |                 | R.A.W. Construction LLC |                 |                          |               | J W HARRIS CONTRACTORS INC |                 |                          |                 |                 |  |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|--------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|-----------------|--------------------------|-----------------|-------------------------|-----------------|--------------------------|---------------|----------------------------|-----------------|--------------------------|-----------------|-----------------|--|
| Item No.                                                                | Description             | Unit Price (A)     | Unit of Measure | Est. Annual Quantity (B) | Total Price     | Unit Price (A)            | Unit of Measure | Est. Annual Quantity (B) | Total Price     | Unit Price (A)          | Unit of Measure | Est. Annual Quantity (B) | Total Price   | Unit Price (A)             | Unit of Measure | Est. Annual Quantity (B) | Total Price     |                 |  |
| MAIN LINES - PLASTIC                                                    |                         |                    |                 |                          |                 |                           |                 |                          |                 |                         |                 |                          |               |                            |                 |                          |                 |                 |  |
| 1                                                                       | 2 INCH                  | \$ 9.85            | Per Foot        | 65,000                   | \$ 640,250.00   | \$ 17.66                  | Per Foot        | 65,000                   | \$ 1,147,900.00 | \$ 10.18                | Per Foot        | 65,000                   | \$ 661,700.00 | \$ 11.00                   | Per Foot        | 65,000                   | \$ 715,000.00   |                 |  |
| 2                                                                       | 4 INCH                  | \$ 14.32           | Per Foot        | 20,000                   | \$ 286,400.00   | \$ 18.73                  | Per Foot        | 20,000                   | \$ 374,600.00   | \$ 16.67                | Per Foot        | 20,000                   | \$ 333,400.00 | \$ 15.00                   | Per Foot        | 20,000                   | \$ 300,000.00   |                 |  |
| 3                                                                       | 6 INCH                  | \$ 18.69           | Per Foot        | 5,000                    | \$ 93,450.00    | \$ 41.66                  | Per Foot        | 5,000                    | \$ 208,300.00   | \$ 23.76                | Per Foot        | 5,000                    | \$ 118,800.00 | \$ 18.00                   | Per Foot        | 5,000                    | \$ 90,000.00    |                 |  |
| 4                                                                       | 8 INCH                  | \$ 28.04           | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 28,040.00    | \$ 65.35                  | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 65,350.00    | \$ 30.55                | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 30,550.00  | \$ 22.00                   | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 22,000.00    |                 |  |
| MAIN LINES - PLASTIC TOTAL:                                             |                         |                    |                 |                          | \$ 1,048,140.00 |                           |                 |                          |                 |                         | \$ 1,796,150.00 |                          |               |                            |                 |                          | \$ 1,144,450.00 | \$ 1,127,000.00 |  |
| MAIN LINES - STEEL                                                      |                         |                    |                 |                          |                 |                           |                 |                          |                 |                         |                 |                          |               |                            |                 |                          |                 |                 |  |
|                                                                         |                         | The Fishel Company |                 |                          |                 | Southeast Connections LLC |                 |                          |                 | R.A.W. Construction LLC |                 |                          |               | J W HARRIS CONTRACTORS INC |                 |                          |                 |                 |  |
| 5                                                                       | 2 INCH                  | \$ 17.81           | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 17,810.00    | \$ 24.58                  | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 24,580.00    | \$ 15.28                | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 15,280.00  | \$ 15.00                   | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 15,000.00    |                 |  |
| 6                                                                       | 4 INCH                  | \$ 27.63           | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 27,630.00    | \$ 27.86                  | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 27,860.00    | \$ 20.37                | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 20,370.00  | \$ 18.00                   | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 18,000.00    |                 |  |
| 7                                                                       | 6 INCH                  | \$ 40.23           | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 40,230.00    | \$ 56.33                  | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 56,330.00    | \$ 22.92                | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 22,920.00  | \$ 20.00                   | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 20,000.00    |                 |  |
| 8                                                                       | 8 INCH                  | \$ 75.78           | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 75,780.00    | \$ 78.21                  | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 78,210.00    | \$ 30.55                | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 30,550.00  | \$ 29.00                   | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 29,000.00    |                 |  |
| MAIN LINES - STEEL:                                                     |                         |                    |                 |                          | \$ 161,450.00   |                           |                 |                          |                 |                         | \$ 186,980.00   |                          |               |                            |                 |                          | \$ 89,120.00    | \$ 82,000.00    |  |
| SERVICE LINES - PLASTIC (LUMP SUM) less than 50 feet per location       |                         |                    |                 |                          |                 |                           |                 |                          |                 |                         |                 |                          |               |                            |                 |                          |                 |                 |  |
|                                                                         |                         | The Fishel Company |                 |                          |                 | Southeast Connections LLC |                 |                          |                 | R.A.W. Construction LLC |                 |                          |               | J W HARRIS CONTRACTORS INC |                 |                          |                 |                 |  |
| 9                                                                       | 5/8 INCH                | \$ 1,126.55        | Per Location    | 400                      | \$ 450,620.00   | \$ 1,850.00               | Per Location    | 400                      | \$ 740,000.00   | \$ 763.84               | Per Location    | 400                      | \$ 305,536.00 | \$ 550.00                  | Per Location    | 400                      | \$ 220,000.00   |                 |  |
| 10                                                                      | 3/4 INCH                | \$ 1,126.55        | Per Location    | 400                      | \$ 450,620.00   | \$ 1,850.00               | Per Location    | 400                      | \$ 740,000.00   | \$ 763.84               | Per Location    | 400                      | \$ 305,536.00 | \$ 550.00                  | Per Location    | 400                      | \$ 220,000.00   |                 |  |
| 11                                                                      | 1 INCH                  | \$ 1,126.55        | Per Location    | 100                      | \$ 112,655.00   | \$ 2,400.00               | Per Location    | 100                      | \$ 240,000.00   | \$ 763.84               | Per Location    | 100                      | \$ 76,384.00  | \$ 550.00                  | Per Location    | 100                      | \$ 55,000.00    |                 |  |
| 12                                                                      | 2 INCH                  | \$ 1,536.20        | Per Location    | 50                       | \$ 76,810.00    | \$ 2,600.00               | Per Location    | 50                       | \$ 130,000.00   | \$ 1,527.68             | Per Location    | 50                       | \$ 76,384.00  | \$ 800.00                  | Per Location    | 50                       | \$ 40,000.00    |                 |  |
| 13                                                                      | 4 INCH                  | \$ 1,920.25        | Per Location    | 50                       | \$ 96,012.50    | \$ 3,800.00               | Per Location    | 50                       | \$ 190,000.00   | \$ 2,036.91             | Per Location    | 50                       | \$ 101,845.50 | \$ 1,000.00                | Per Location    | 50                       | \$ 50,000.00    |                 |  |
| SERVICE LINES - PLASTIC TOTAL:                                          |                         |                    |                 |                          | \$ 1,186,717.50 |                           |                 |                          |                 |                         | \$ 2,040,000.00 |                          |               |                            |                 |                          | \$ 865,685.50   | \$ 585,000.00   |  |
| SERVICE LINES - PLASTIC (LUMP SUM) 50-100 feet per location             |                         |                    |                 |                          |                 |                           |                 |                          |                 |                         |                 |                          |               |                            |                 |                          |                 |                 |  |
|                                                                         |                         | The Fishel Company |                 |                          |                 | Southeast Connections LLC |                 |                          |                 | R.A.W. Construction LLC |                 |                          |               | J W HARRIS CONTRACTORS INC |                 |                          |                 |                 |  |
| 14                                                                      | 5/8 INCH                | \$ 1,351.85        | Per Location    | 400                      | \$ 540,740.00   | \$ 2,000.00               | Per Location    | 400                      | \$ 800,000.00   | \$ 916.61               | Per Location    | 400                      | \$ 366,644.00 | \$ 800.00                  | Per Location    | 400                      | \$ 320,000.00   |                 |  |
| 15                                                                      | 3/4 INCH                | \$ 1,363.10        | Per Location    | 400                      | \$ 545,240.00   | \$ 2,000.00               | Per Location    | 400                      | \$ 800,000.00   | \$ 916.61               | Per Location    | 400                      | \$ 366,644.00 | \$ 800.00                  | Per Location    | 400                      | \$ 320,000.00   |                 |  |
| 16                                                                      | 1 INCH                  | \$ 1,351.85        | Per Location    | 100                      | \$ 135,185.00   | \$ 2,600.00               | Per Location    | 100                      | \$ 260,000.00   | \$ 916.61               | Per Location    | 100                      | \$ 91,661.00  | \$ 800.00                  | Per Location    | 100                      | \$ 80,000.00    |                 |  |
| 17                                                                      | 2 INCH                  | \$ 1,920.25        | Per Location    | 50                       | \$ 96,012.50    | \$ 2,900.00               | Per Location    | 50                       | \$ 145,000.00   | \$ 2,036.91             | Per Location    | 50                       | \$ 101,845.50 | \$ 1,200.00                | Per Location    | 50                       | \$ 60,000.00    |                 |  |
| 18                                                                      | 4 INCH                  | \$ 2,694.54        | Per Location    | 50                       | \$ 134,727.00   | \$ 3,900.00               | Per Location    | 50                       | \$ 195,000.00   | \$ 3,182.67             | Per Location    | 50                       | \$ 159,133.50 | \$ 1,500.00                | Per Location    | 50                       | \$ 75,000.00    |                 |  |
| SERVICE LINES - PLASTIC TOTAL:                                          |                         |                    |                 |                          | \$ 1,451,904.50 |                           |                 |                          |                 |                         | \$ 2,200,000.00 |                          |               |                            |                 |                          | \$ 1,085,928.00 | \$ 855,000.00   |  |
| SERVICE LINES - PLASTIC (UNIT PRICE) Greater than 100 feet per location |                         |                    |                 |                          |                 |                           |                 |                          |                 |                         |                 |                          |               |                            |                 |                          |                 |                 |  |
|                                                                         |                         | The Fishel Company |                 |                          |                 | Southeast Connections LLC |                 |                          |                 | R.A.W. Construction LLC |                 |                          |               | J W HARRIS CONTRACTORS INC |                 |                          |                 |                 |  |
| 19                                                                      | 5/8 INCH                | \$ 8.45            | Per Foot        | 30,000                   | \$ 253,500.00   | 7.61                      | Per Foot        | 30,000                   | \$ 228,300.00   | \$ 9.17                 | Per Foot        | 30,000                   | \$ 275,100.00 | 8.00                       | Per Foot        | 30,000                   | \$ 240,000.00   |                 |  |
| 20                                                                      | 3/4 INCH                | \$ 8.45            | Per Foot        | 30,000                   | \$ 253,500.00   | 7.61                      | Per Foot        | 30,000                   | \$ 228,300.00   | \$ 9.17                 | Per Foot        | 30,000                   | \$ 275,100.00 | 8.00                       | Per Foot        | 30,000                   | \$ 240,000.00   |                 |  |
| 21                                                                      | 1 INCH                  | \$ 8.47            | Per Foot        | 9,000                    | \$ 76,230.00    | 9.13                      | Per Foot        | 9,000                    | \$ 82,170.00    | \$ 9.17                 | Per Foot        | 9,000                    | \$ 82,530.00  | 8.00                       | Per Foot        | 9,000                    | \$ 72,000.00    |                 |  |
| 22                                                                      | 2 INCH                  | \$ 12.80           | Per Foot        | 7,000                    | \$ 89,600.00    | 11.42                     | Per Foot        | 7,000                    | \$ 79,940.00    | \$ 15.28                | Per Foot        | 7,000                    | \$ 106,960.00 | 12.00                      | Per Foot        | 7,000                    | \$ 84,000.00    |                 |  |
| 23                                                                      | 4 INCH                  | \$ 15.40           | Per Foot        | 750                      | \$ 11,550.00    | 15.22                     | Per Foot        | 750                      | \$ 11,415.00    | \$ 22.92                | Per Foot        | 750                      | \$ 17,190.00  | 15.00                      | Per Foot        | 750                      | \$ 11,250.00    |                 |  |
| SERVICE LINES - PLASTIC TOTAL:                                          |                         |                    |                 |                          | \$ 684,380.00   |                           |                 |                          |                 |                         | \$ 630,125.00   |                          |               |                            |                 |                          | \$ 756,880.00   | \$ 647,250.00   |  |
| SERVICE LINES - STEEL                                                   |                         |                    |                 |                          |                 |                           |                 |                          |                 |                         |                 |                          |               |                            |                 |                          |                 |                 |  |
| 24                                                                      | 5/8 INCH                | \$ 13.67           | Per Foot        | 100                      | \$ 1,367.00     | \$ 22.21                  | Per Foot        | 100                      | \$ 2,221.00     | \$ 25.46                | Per Foot        | 100                      | \$ 2,546.00   | \$ 15.00                   | Per Foot        | 100                      | \$ 1,500.00     |                 |  |
| 25                                                                      | 3/4 INCH                | \$ 13.32           | Per Foot        | 100                      | \$ 1,332.00     | \$ 22.21                  | Per Foot        | 100                      | \$ 2,221.00     | \$ 25.46                | Per Foot        | 100                      | \$ 2,546.00   | \$ 15.00                   | Per Foot        | 100                      | \$ 1,500.00     |                 |  |
| 26                                                                      | 1 INCH                  | \$ 13.67           | Per Foot        | 200                      | \$ 2,734.00     | \$ 23.80                  | Per Foot        | 200                      | \$ 4,760.00     | \$ 25.46                | Per Foot        | 200                      | \$ 5,092.00   | \$ 15.00                   | Per Foot        | 200                      | \$ 3,000.00     |                 |  |
| 27                                                                      | 2 INCH                  | \$ 19.30           | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 19,300.00    | \$ 25.63                  | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 25,630.00    | \$ 30.55                | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 30,550.00  | \$ 15.00                   | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 15,000.00    |                 |  |
| 28                                                                      | 4 INCH                  | \$ 37.29           | Per Foot        | 500                      | \$ 18,645.00    | \$ 38.44                  | Per Foot        | 500                      | \$ 19,220.00    | \$ 44.56                | Per Foot        | 500                      | \$ 22,280.00  | \$ 18.00                   | Per Foot        | 500                      | \$ 9,000.00     |                 |  |
| 29                                                                      | 6 INCH                  | \$ 51.87           | Per Foot        | 500                      | \$ 25,935.00    | \$ 58.60                  | Per Foot        | 500                      | \$ 29,300.00    | \$ 53.47                | Per Foot        | 500                      | \$ 26,735.00  | \$ 20.00                   | Per Foot        | 500                      | \$ 10,000.00    |                 |  |
| 30                                                                      | 8 INCH                  | \$ 76.41           | Per Foot        | 500                      | \$ 38,205.00    | \$ 81.60                  | Per Foot        | 500                      | \$ 40,800.00    | \$ 62.90                | Per Foot        | 500                      | \$ 31,450.00  | \$ 29.00                   | Per Foot        | 500                      | \$ 14,500.00    |                 |  |
| SERVICE LINES - STEEL TOTAL:                                            |                         |                    |                 |                          | \$ 107,518.00   |                           |                 |                          |                 |                         | \$ 124,152.00   |                          |               |                            |                 |                          | \$ 121,199.00   | \$ 54,500.00    |  |
| SERVICE LINE - CUT AND CAP AT MAIN                                      |                         |                    |                 |                          |                 |                           |                 |                          |                 |                         |                 |                          |               |                            |                 |                          |                 |                 |  |
| 31                                                                      | 2" SERVICE LINE OR LESS | \$ 132.12          | Per Location    | 500                      | \$ 66,060.00    | \$ 761.25                 | Per Location    | 500                      | \$ 380,625.00   | \$ 763.84               | Per Location    | 500                      | \$ 381,920.00 | \$ 500.00                  | Per Location    | 500                      | \$ 250,000.00   |                 |  |
| SERVICE LINE: CUT and CAP at MAIN TOTAL :                               |                         |                    |                 |                          | \$ 66,060.00    |                           |                 |                          |                 |                         | \$ 380,625.00   |                          |               |                            |                 |                          | \$ 381,920.00   | \$ 250,000.00   |  |
| CASING PUSH/MISSILE                                                     |                         |                    |                 |                          |                 |                           |                 |                          |                 |                         |                 |                          |               |                            |                 |                          |                 |                 |  |
|                                                                         |                         | The Fishel Company |                 |                          |                 | Southeast Connections LLC |                 |                          |                 | R.A.W. Construction LLC |                 |                          |               | J W HARRIS CONTRACTORS INC |                 |                          |                 |                 |  |
| 32                                                                      | 5/8 INCH                | \$ 15.95           | Per Foot        | 6,000                    | \$ 95,700.00    | \$ 17.17                  | Per Foot        | 6,000                    | \$ 103,020.00   | \$ 11.46                | Per Foot        | 6,000                    | \$ 68,760.00  | \$ 11.00                   | Per Foot        | 6,000                    | \$ 66,000.00    |                 |  |
| 33                                                                      | 3/4 INCH                | \$ 15.95           | Per Foot        | 6,000                    | \$ 95,700.00    | \$ 19.31                  | Per Foot        | 6,000                    | \$ 115,860.00   | \$ 11.46                | Per Foot        | 6,000                    | \$ 68,760.00  | \$ 11.00                   | Per Foot        | 6,000                    | \$ 66,000.00    |                 |  |
| 34                                                                      | 1 INCH                  | \$ 15.95           | Per Foot        | 4,000                    | \$ 63,800.00    | \$ 22.07                  | Per Foot        | 4,000                    | \$ 88,280.00    | \$ 13.09                | Per Foot        | 4,000                    | \$ 52,360.00  | \$ 11.00                   | Per Foot        | 4,000                    | \$ 44,000.00    |                 |  |
| 35                                                                      | 2 INCH                  | \$ 19.76           | Per Foot        | 15,000                   | \$ 296,400.00   | \$ 25.75                  | Per Foot        | 15,000                   | \$ 386,250.00   | \$ 17.46                | Per Foot        | 15,000                   | \$ 261,900.00 | \$ 11.00                   | Per Foot        | 15,000                   | \$ 165,000.00   |                 |  |
| CASING PUSH/MISSILE TOTAL:                                              |                         |                    |                 |                          | \$ 551,600.00   |                           |                 |                          |                 |                         | \$ 693,410.00   |                          |               |                            |                 |                          | \$ 451,780.00   | \$ 341,000.00   |  |
| JACK AND/OR BORE - STEEL                                                |                         |                    |                 |                          |                 |                           |                 |                          |                 |                         |                 |                          |               |                            |                 |                          |                 |                 |  |
|                                                                         |                         | The Fishel Company |                 |                          |                 | Southeast Connections LLC |                 |                          |                 | R.A.W. Construction LLC |                 |                          |               | J W HARRIS CONTRACTORS INC |                 |                          |                 |                 |  |
| 36                                                                      | 4 INCH                  | \$ 52.56           | Per Foot        | 500                      | \$ 26,280.00    | \$ 217.71                 | Per Foot        | 500                      | \$ 108,855.00   | \$ 106.94               | Per Foot        | 500                      | \$ 53,470.00  | \$ 18.00                   | Per Foot        | 500                      | \$ 9,000.00     |                 |  |
| 37                                                                      | 6 INCH                  | \$ 86.95           | Per Foot        | 500                      | \$ 43,475.00    | \$ 237.50                 | Per Foot        | 500                      | \$ 118,750.00   | \$ 133.67               | Per Foot        | 500                      | \$ 66,835.00  | \$ 20.00                   | Per Foot        | 500                      | \$ 10,000.00    |                 |  |
| 38                                                                      | 8 INCH                  | \$ 104.20          | Per Foot        | 500                      | \$ 52,100.00    | \$ 283.68                 | Per Foot        | 500                      | \$ 141,840.00   | \$ 178.23               | Per Foot        | 500                      | \$ 89,115.00  | \$ 29.00                   | Per Foot        | 500                      | \$ 14,500.00    |                 |  |
| JACK AND/OR BORE - STEEL TOTAL:                                         |                         |                    |                 |                          | \$ 121,855.00   |                           |                 |                          |                 |                         | \$ 369,445.00   |                          |               |                            |                 |                          | \$ 209,420.00   | \$ 33,500.00    |  |
| DIRECTIONAL BORE - PLASTIC                                              |                         |                    |                 |                          |                 |                           |                 |                          |                 |                         |                 |                          |               |                            |                 |                          |                 |                 |  |
|                                                                         |                         | The Fishel Company |                 |                          |                 | Southeast Connections LLC |                 |                          |                 | R.A.W. Construction LLC |                 |                          |               | J W HARRIS CONTRACTORS INC |                 |                          |                 |                 |  |
| 39                                                                      | 5/8 INCH                | \$ 13.03           | Per Foot        | 7,000                    | \$ 91,210.00    | \$ 13.41                  | Per Foot        | 7,000                    | \$ 93,870.00    | \$ 9.17                 | Per Foot        | 7,000                    | \$ 64,190.00  | \$ 8.00                    | Per Foot        | 7,000                    | \$ 56,000.00    |                 |  |
| 40                                                                      | 3/4 INCH                | \$ 12.91           | Per Foot        | 7,000                    | \$ 90,370.00    | \$ 13.41                  | Per Foot        | 7,000                    | \$ 93,870.00    | \$ 9.17                 | Per Foot        | 7,000                    | \$ 64,190.00  | \$ 8.00                    | Per Foot        | 7,000                    | \$ 56,000.00    |                 |  |
| 41                                                                      | 1 INCH                  | \$ 12.96           | Per Foot        | 4,000                    | \$ 51,840.00    | \$ 13.41                  | Per Foot        | 4,000                    | \$ 53,640.00    | \$ 9.17                 | Per Foot        | 4,000                    | \$ 36,680.00  | \$ 8.00                    | Per Foot        | 4,000                    | \$ 32,000.00    |                 |  |
| 42                                                                      | 2 INCH                  | \$ 17.74           | Per Foot        | 25,000                   | \$ 443,500.00   | \$ 16.70                  | Per Foot        | 25,000                   | \$ 417,500.00   | \$ 12.22                | Per Foot        | 25,000                   | \$ 305,500.00 | \$ 11.00                   | Per Foot        | 25,000                   | \$ 275,000.00   |                 |  |
| 43                                                                      | 4 INCH                  | \$ 19.52           | Per Foot        | 1,500                    | \$ 29,280.00    | \$ 31.67                  | Per Foot        | 1,500                    | \$ 47,505.00    | \$ 16.45                | Per Foot        | 1,500                    | \$ 24,675.00  | \$ 15.00                   | Per Foot        | 1,500                    | \$ 22,500.00    |                 |  |
| 44                                                                      | 6 INCH                  | \$ 24.48           | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 24,480.00    | \$ 41.40                  | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 41,400.00    | \$ 30.55                | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 30,550.00  | \$ 18.00                   | Per Foot        | 1,000                    | \$ 18,000.00    |                 |  |
| 45                                                                      | 8 INCH                  | \$ 35.20           | Per Foot        | 500                      | \$ 17,600.00    | \$ 71.38                  | Per Foot        | 500                      | \$ 35,690.00    | \$ 40.34                | Per Foot        | 500                      | \$ 20,170.00  | \$ 22.00                   | Per Foot        | 500                      | \$ 11,000.00    |                 |  |
| 46                                                                      | 8 INCH                  | \$ 83.17           | Per Foot        | 500                      | \$ 41,585.00    | \$ 105.39                 | Per Foot        | 500                      | \$ 52,695.00    | \$ 62.74                | Per Foot        | 500                      | \$ 31,370.00  | \$ 25.00                   | Per Foot        | 500                      | \$ 12,500.00    |                 |  |
| DIRECTIONAL BORE - PLASTIC TOTAL:                                       |                         |                    |                 |                          | \$ 789,865.00   |                           |                 |                          |                 |                         | \$ 836,170.00   |                          |               |                            |                 |                          | \$ 577,325.00   | \$ 483,000.00   |  |
| STEEL-WELD, MECHANICAL & PE TAPPING TEES                                |                         |                    |                 |                          |                 |                           |                 |                          |                 |                         |                 |                          |               |                            |                 |                          |                 |                 |  |
|                                                                         |                         | The Fishel Company |                 |                          |                 | Southeast Connections LLC |                 |                          |                 | R.A.W. Construction LLC |                 |                          |               | J W HARRIS CONTRACTORS INC |                 |                          |                 |                 |  |
| 47                                                                      | 2 INCH, WILLIAMSON      | \$ 322.73          | Each            | 100                      | \$ 32,273.00    | 2,089.35                  | Each            | 100                      | \$ 208,93       |                         |                 |                          |               |                            |                 |                          |                 |                 |  |

|                                     |                                 |           |         |     |              |        |         |              |              |           |         |              |              |        |         |             |             |
|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------|---------|-----|--------------|--------|---------|--------------|--------------|-----------|---------|--------------|--------------|--------|---------|-------------|-------------|
| 54                                  | ARROW BOARD                     | \$ 82.94  | Per Day | 25  | \$ 2,073.50  | 200.00 | Per Day | 25           | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 25.00  | Per Day | 25           | \$ 625.00    | 28.75  | Per Day | 25          | \$ 718.75   |
| 55                                  | CONES                           | \$ 2.64   | Per Day | 500 | \$ 1,320.00  | 25.00  | Per Day | 500          | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 25.00  | Per Day | 500          | \$ 12,500.00 | 0.40   | Per Day | 500         | \$ 200.00   |
| 56                                  | CLASS B HIGH DENSITY DOT LIGHTS | \$ 1.89   | Per Day | 15  | \$ 28.35     | 25.00  | Per Day | 15           | \$ 375.00    | \$ 50.00  | Per Day | 15           | \$ 750.00    | N/A    | Per Day | 15          | N/A         |
| 57                                  | LIGHT PLANT                     | \$ 131.96 | Per Day | 30  | \$ 3,958.80  | 150.00 | Per Day | 30           | \$ 4,500.00  | \$ 125.00 | Per Day | 30           | \$ 3,750.00  | 138.00 | Per Day | 30          | \$ 4,140.00 |
| 58                                  | JERSEY BARRICADES               | \$ 98.63  | Per Day | 25  | \$ 2,465.75  | 263.89 | Per Day | 25           | \$ 6,597.25  | \$ 250.00 | Per Day | 25           | \$ 6,250.00  | N/A    | Per Day | 25          | N/A         |
| MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT) TOTAL: |                                 |           |         |     | \$ 11,166.40 |        |         | \$ 77,392.25 |              |           |         | \$ 41,375.00 |              |        |         | \$ 5,458.75 |             |

| METER AND REGULATOR INSTALLATION (includes connection to customer house-piping) |                            |             | The Fishel Company |     |               |          | Southeast Connections LLC |               |               |           | R.A.W. Construction LLC |     |               |        | J W HARRIS CONTRACTORS INC |               |               |  |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|-------------|--------------------|-----|---------------|----------|---------------------------|---------------|---------------|-----------|-------------------------|-----|---------------|--------|----------------------------|---------------|---------------|--|
| 59                                                                              | 250 CFH DIAPHRAGM          | \$ 712.44   | Per Set            | 650 | \$ 463,086.00 | 130.32   | Per Set                   | 650           | \$ 84,708.00  | \$ 250.00 | Per Set                 | 650 | \$ 162,500.00 | 200.00 | Per Set                    | 650           | \$ 130,000.00 |  |
| 60                                                                              | 425-630 CFH DIAPHRAGM      | \$ 831.19   | Per Set            | 250 | \$ 207,797.50 | 162.90   | Per Set                   | 250           | \$ 40,725.00  | \$ 250.00 | Per Set                 | 250 | \$ 62,500.00  | 200.00 | Per Set                    | 250           | \$ 50,000.00  |  |
| 61                                                                              | 800 CFH DIAPHRAGM          | \$ 980.23   | Per Set            | 100 | \$ 98,023.00  | 217.21   | Per Set                   | 100           | \$ 21,721.00  | \$ 300.00 | Per Set                 | 100 | \$ 30,000.00  | 400.00 | Per Set                    | 100           | \$ 40,000.00  |  |
| 62                                                                              | 1,000 OR GREATER DIAPHRAGM | \$ 1,161.19 | Per Set            | 50  | \$ 58,059.50  | 651.61   | Per Set                   | 50            | \$ 32,580.50  | \$ 550.00 | Per Set                 | 50  | \$ 27,500.00  | 400.00 | Per Set                    | 50            | \$ 20,000.00  |  |
| 63                                                                              | 3M ROTARY                  | \$ 904.83   | Per Set            | 75  | \$ 67,862.25  | 1,750.00 | Per Set                   | 75            | \$ 131,250.00 | \$ 550.00 | Per Set                 | 75  | \$ 41,250.00  | 700.00 | Per Set                    | 75            | \$ 52,500.00  |  |
| 64                                                                              | 5M ROTARY                  | \$ 1,093.34 | Per Set            | 25  | \$ 27,333.50  | 2,650.00 | Per Set                   | 25            | \$ 66,250.00  | \$ 550.00 | Per Set                 | 25  | \$ 13,750.00  | 700.00 | Per Set                    | 25            | \$ 17,500.00  |  |
| 65                                                                              | 7M ROTARY                  | \$ 1,206.44 | Per Set            | 10  | \$ 12,064.40  | 4,250.00 | Per Set                   | 10            | \$ 42,500.00  | \$ 550.00 | Per Set                 | 10  | \$ 5,500.00   | 700.00 | Per Set                    | 10            | \$ 7,000.00   |  |
| 66                                                                              | 11M ROTARY                 | \$ 1,394.94 | Per Set            | 10  | \$ 13,949.40  | 8,165.00 | Per Set                   | 10            | \$ 81,650.00  | \$ 550.00 | Per Set                 | 10  | \$ 5,500.00   | 700.00 | Per Set                    | 10            | \$ 7,000.00   |  |
| METER AND REGULATOR INSTALLATION TOTAL:                                         |                            |             |                    |     | \$ 948,175.95 |          |                           | \$ 501,384.50 |               |           | \$ 348,500.00           |     |               |        |                            | \$ 324,000.00 |               |  |

| SURFACE RESTORATIONS        |                         | The Fishel Company |                    |        |               | Southeast Connections LLC |                |               |               | R.A.W. Construction LLC |                    |        |               | J W HARRIS CONTRACTORS INC |                |               |               |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------|---------------|---------------------------|----------------|---------------|---------------|-------------------------|--------------------|--------|---------------|----------------------------|----------------|---------------|---------------|
| 67                          | ASPHALT                 | \$ 31.99           | Thickness Per Inch | 10,000 | \$ 319,900.00 | 18.04                     | Per Inch Thick | 10,000        | \$ 180,400.00 | \$ 42.00                | Per Inch Thickness | 10,000 | \$ 420,000.00 | 12.50                      | Per Inch Thick | 10,000        | \$ 125,000.00 |
| 68                          | LIMEROCK                | \$ 3.12            | Thickness          | 5,000  | \$ 15,600.00  | 6.50                      | Per Inch Thick | 5,000         | \$ 32,500.00  | \$ 11.68                | Per Inch Thickness | 5,000  | \$ 58,400.00  | 11.00                      | Per Inch Thick | 5,000         | \$ 55,000.00  |
| 69                          | CONCRETE                | \$ 13.98           | Per Sq Foot        | 12,000 | \$ 167,760.00 | 20.02                     | Per Sq Foot    | 12,000        | \$ 240,240.00 | \$ 25.36                | Per Sq Foot        | 12,000 | \$ 304,320.00 | 9.50                       | Per Sq Foot    | 12,000        | \$ 114,000.00 |
| 70                          | SHELL                   | \$ 3.13            | Per Sq Foot        | 500    | \$ 1,565.00   | 8.50                      | Per Sq Foot    | 500           | \$ 4,250.00   | \$ 10.74                | Per Sq Foot        | 500    | \$ 5,370.00   | 10.00                      | Per Sq Foot    | 500           | \$ 5,000.00   |
| 71                          | BRICK/PAVER REMOVAL     | \$ 19.71           | Per Sq Foot        | 2,000  | \$ 39,420.00  | 9.34                      | Per Sq Foot    | 2,000         | \$ 18,680.00  | \$ 12.22                | Per Sq Foot        | 2,000  | \$ 24,440.00  | 5.00                       | Per Sq Foot    | 2,000         | \$ 10,000.00  |
| 72                          | BRICK/PAVER REPLACEMENT | \$ 29.57           | Per Sq Foot        | 2,000  | \$ 59,140.00  | 30.00                     | Per Sq Foot    | 2,000         | \$ 60,000.00  | \$ 30.55                | Per Sq Foot        | 2,000  | \$ 61,100.00  | 10.00                      | Per Sq Foot    | 2,000         | \$ 20,000.00  |
| 73                          | SEED AND MULCH          | \$ 0.52            | Per Sq Foot        | 10,000 | \$ 5,200.00   | 0.30                      | Per Sq Foot    | 10,000        | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 0.21                 | Per Sq Foot        | 10,000 | \$ 2,100.00   | 0.50                       | Per Sq Foot    | 10,000        | \$ 5,000.00   |
| 74                          | FLOWABLE FILL           | \$ 2.88            | Per Cubic Foot     | 5,000  | \$ 14,400.00  | 14.80                     | Per Cubic Foot | 5,000         | \$ 74,000.00  | \$ 7.54                 | Per Cubic Foot     | 5,000  | \$ 37,700.00  | 14.00                      | Per Cubic Foot | 5,000         | \$ 70,000.00  |
| SURFACE RESTORATIONS TOTAL: |                         |                    |                    |        | \$ 622,985.00 |                           |                | \$ 613,070.00 |               |                         | \$ 913,430.00      |        |               |                            |                | \$ 404,000.00 |               |

| PIPE REMOVAL        |                  | The Fishel Company |          |       |              | Southeast Connections LLC |          |       |               | R.A.W. Construction LLC |          |       |              | J W HARRIS CONTRACTORS INC |          |       |              |
|---------------------|------------------|--------------------|----------|-------|--------------|---------------------------|----------|-------|---------------|-------------------------|----------|-------|--------------|----------------------------|----------|-------|--------------|
| 75                  | 2 INCH           | \$ 7.39            | Per Foot | 1,500 | \$ 11,085.00 | 30.90                     | Per Foot | 1,500 | \$ 46,350.00  | \$ 10.18                | Per Foot | 1,500 | \$ 15,270.00 | 10.00                      | Per Foot | 1,500 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 76                  | 4 INCH           | \$ 14.79           | Per Foot | 1,500 | \$ 22,185.00 | 36.35                     | Per Foot | 1,500 | \$ 54,525.00  | \$ 18.33                | Per Foot | 1,500 | \$ 27,495.00 | 11.00                      | Per Foot | 1,500 | \$ 16,500.00 |
| 77                  | 6 INCH & GREATER | \$ 29.57           | Per Foot | 1,500 | \$ 44,355.00 | 105.00                    | Per Foot | 1,500 | \$ 157,500.00 | \$ 26.73                | Per Foot | 1,500 | \$ 40,095.00 | 12.00                      | Per Foot | 1,500 | \$ 18,000.00 |
| PIPE REMOVAL TOTAL: |                  |                    |          |       | \$ 77,625.00 | \$ 258,375.00             |          |       |               | \$ 82,860.00            |          |       |              | \$ 49,500.00               |          |       |              |

| PE - UNDERGROUND EXTERIOR HOUSE PIPING        |                                | The Fishel Company |          |       |               | Southeast Connections LLC |          |                 |               | R.A.W. Construction LLC |                 |       |               | J W HARRIS CONTRACTORS INC |          |               |              |
|-----------------------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------|----------|-------|---------------|---------------------------|----------|-----------------|---------------|-------------------------|-----------------|-------|---------------|----------------------------|----------|---------------|--------------|
| 78                                            | 5/8 & 3/4 INCH                 | \$ 14.33           | Per Foot | 3,000 | \$ 42,990.00  | 32.16                     | Per Foot | 3,000           | \$ 96,480.00  | \$ 20.37                | Per Foot        | 3,000 | \$ 61,110.00  | 8.00                       | Per Foot | 3,000         | \$ 24,000.00 |
| 79                                            | 5/8 & 3/4 INCH                 | \$ 15.93           | Per Foot | 3,000 | \$ 47,790.00  | 32.16                     | Per Foot | 3,000           | \$ 96,480.00  | \$ 20.37                | Per Foot        | 3,000 | \$ 61,110.00  | 8.00                       | Per Foot | 3,000         | \$ 24,000.00 |
| 80                                            | 1 INCH                         | \$ 17.92           | Per Foot | 3,000 | \$ 53,760.00  | 32.16                     | Per Foot | 3,000           | \$ 96,480.00  | \$ 21.82                | Per Foot        | 3,000 | \$ 65,460.00  | 8.00                       | Per Foot | 3,000         | \$ 24,000.00 |
| 81                                            | 1 1/4 INCH                     | \$ 21.48           | Per Foot | 8,000 | \$ 171,840.00 | 32.16                     | Per Foot | 8,000           | \$ 257,280.00 | \$ 25.46                | Per Foot        | 8,000 | \$ 203,680.00 | 12.00                      | Per Foot | 8,000         | \$ 96,000.00 |
| 82                                            | 2 INCH                         | \$ 25.06           | Per Foot | 8,000 | \$ 200,480.00 | 34.67                     | Per Foot | 8,000           | \$ 277,360.00 | \$ 27.78                | Per Foot        | 8,000 | \$ 222,240.00 | 12.00                      | Per Foot | 8,000         | \$ 96,000.00 |
| 83                                            | 4 INCH                         | \$ 30.08           | Per Foot | 4,000 | \$ 120,320.00 | 38.00                     | Per Foot | 4,000           | \$ 152,000.00 | \$ 57.29                | Per Foot        | 4,000 | \$ 229,160.00 | 15.00                      | Per Foot | 4,000         | \$ 60,000.00 |
| 84                                            | 6 INCH                         | \$ 37.60           | Per Foot | 4,000 | \$ 150,400.00 | 49.68                     | Per Foot | 4,000           | \$ 198,720.00 | \$ 101.85               | Per Foot        | 4,000 | \$ 407,400.00 | 18.00                      | Per Foot | 4,000         | \$ 72,000.00 |
| 85                                            | PE FUSED SERVICE TYPE TAP FEES | \$ 88.67           | Each     | 1,000 | \$ 88,670.00  | 187.00                    | Each     | 1,000           | \$ 187,000.00 | \$ 254.61               | Each            | 1,000 | \$ 254,610.00 | 50.00                      | Each     | 1,000         | \$ 50,000.00 |
| 86                                            | 3-WAY PE TEES                  | \$ 73.93           | Each     | 200   | \$ 14,786.00  | 200.00                    | Each     | 200             | \$ 40,000.00  | \$ 381.92               | Each            | 200   | \$ 76,384.00  | 50.00                      | Each     | 200           | \$ 10,000.00 |
| PE - UNDERGROUND EXTERIOR HOUSE PIPING TOTAL: |                                |                    |          |       | \$ 891,036.00 |                           |          | \$ 1,401,800.00 |               |                         | \$ 1,581,154.00 |       |               |                            |          | \$ 456,000.00 |              |

| OTHER PAY ITEMS        |                                        | The Fishel Company |               |       |                 | Southeast Connections LLC |               |                 |               | R.A.W. Construction LLC |                |       |               | J W HARRIS CONTRACTORS INC |               |                |               |
|------------------------|----------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------|-------|-----------------|---------------------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|-------------------------|----------------|-------|---------------|----------------------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|
| 87                     | LP TANK/METER PROTECTION               | \$ 184.82          | Per Pole      | 100   | \$ 18,482.00    | 217.21                    | Per Pole      | 100             | \$ 21,721.00  | \$ 125.00               | Per Pole       | 100   | \$ 12,500.00  | 150.00                     | Per Pole      | 100            | \$ 15,000.00  |
| 88                     | METER PROTECTION                       | \$ 184.82          | Per Pole      | 100   | \$ 18,482.00    | 217.21                    | Per Pole      | 100             | \$ 21,721.00  | \$ 125.00               | Per Pole       | 100   | \$ 12,500.00  | 150.00                     | Per Pole      | 100            | \$ 15,000.00  |
| 89                     | DENSITY (includes testing)             | \$ 87.47           | Per Sq Foot   | 5,000 | \$ 437,350.00   | 17.00                     | Per Sq Foot   | 5,000           | \$ 85,000.00  | \$ 8.00                 | Per Sq Foot    | 5,000 | \$ 40,000.00  | 100.00                     | Per Sq Foot   | 5,000          | \$ 500,000.00 |
| 90                     | SHORING                                | \$ 28.40           | Per Linear Ft | 1,000 | \$ 28,400.00    | 9.97                      | Per Linear Ft | 1,000           | \$ 9,970.00   | \$ 100.00               | Per Linear Ft  | 1,000 | \$ 100,000.00 | 125.00                     | Per Linear Ft | 1,000          | \$ 125,000.00 |
| 91                     | INSTALLATION OF WELL POINT HEADER PIPE | \$ 123.22          | Per Linear Ft | 1,000 | \$ 123,220.00   | 155.00                    | Per Linear Ft | 1,000           | \$ 155,000.00 | \$ 50.00                | Per Linear Ft  | 1,000 | \$ 50,000.00  | 100.00                     | Per Linear Ft | 1,000          | \$ 100,000.00 |
| 92                     | WELL POINT RUNNING TIME                | \$ 12.82           | Per Hour      | 2,000 | \$ 25,640.00    | 69.20                     | Per Hour      | 2,000           | \$ 138,400.00 | \$ 50.00                | Per Hour       | 2,000 | \$ 100,000.00 | 50.00                      | Per Hour      | 2,000          | \$ 100,000.00 |
| 93                     | WATER PUMP                             | \$ 21.87           | Per Hour      | 500   | \$ 10,935.00    | 7.32                      | Per Hour      | 500             | \$ 3,660.00   | \$ 50.00                | Per Hour       | 500   | \$ 25,000.00  | 15.00                      | Per Hour      | 500            | \$ 7,500.00   |
| 94                     | GROUND PENETRATING RADAR               | \$ 444.87          | Per Hour      | 100   | \$ 44,487.00    | 135.00                    | Per Hour      | 100             | \$ 13,500.00  | \$ 150.00               | Per Hour       | 100   | \$ 15,000.00  | 240.00                     | Per Hour      | 100            | \$ 24,000.00  |
| 95                     | VACUUM LOCATING                        | \$ 150.81          | Per Hour      | 200   | \$ 30,162.00    | 309.10                    | Per Hour      | 200             | \$ 61,820.00  | \$ 275.00               | Per Hour       | 200   | \$ 55,000.00  | 105.63                     | Per Hour      | 200            | \$ 21,126.00  |
| 96                     | WELDER & RIG                           | \$ 322.73          | Per Hour      | 100   | \$ 32,273.00    | 109.90                    | Per Hour      | 100             | \$ 10,990.00  | \$ 125.00               | Per Hour       | 100   | \$ 12,500.00  | 85.00                      | Per Hour      | 100            | \$ 8,500.00   |
| 97                     | TRACK HOE                              | \$ 110.99          | Per Hour      | 25    | \$ 2,774.75     | 114.30                    | Per Hour      | 25              | \$ 2,857.50   | \$ 55.00                | Per Hour       | 25    | \$ 1,375.00   | 45.00                      | Per Hour      | 25             | \$ 1,125.00   |
| 98                     | DUMP TRUCK                             | \$ 65.04           | Per Hour      | 50    | \$ 3,252.00     | 119.32                    | Per Hour      | 50              | \$ 5,966.00   | \$ 40.00                | Per Hour       | 50    | \$ 2,000.00   | 55.00                      | Per Hour      | 50             | \$ 2,750.00   |
| 99                     | TRACTOR & TRAILER                      | \$ 113.10          | Per Hour      | 50    | \$ 5,655.00     | 104.49                    | Per Hour      | 50              | \$ 5,224.50   | \$ 75.00                | Per Hour       | 50    | \$ 3,750.00   | 55.00                      | Per Hour      | 50             | \$ 2,750.00   |
| 100                    | CONCRETE SAW                           | \$ 22.05           | Per Hour      | 250   | \$ 5,512.50     | 7.48                      | Per Hour      | 250             | \$ 1,870.00   | \$ 18.00                | Per Hour       | 250   | \$ 4,500.00   | 10.00                      | Per Hour      | 250            | \$ 2,500.00   |
| OTHER PAY ITEMS TOTAL: |                                        |                    |               |       | \$ 786,625.25   |                           |               | \$ 537,700.00   |               |                         | \$ 434,125.00  |       |               |                            |               | \$ 925,251.00  |               |
| BID TOTAL:             |                                        |                    |               |       | \$10,671,983.20 |                           |               | \$13,742,793.75 |               |                         | \$9,626,519.50 |       |               |                            |               | \$7,323,209.75 |               |

| OTHER SERVICES |                                                        | The Fishel Company |          | Southeast Connections LLC |          | R.A.W. Construction LLC |          | W HARRIS CONTRACTORS INC |                       |
|----------------|--------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|----------|---------------------------|----------|-------------------------|----------|--------------------------|-----------------------|
| 101            | HOURLY RATE FOR OTHER SERVICES (Minimum 1 hour charge) | \$ 226.04          | Per Hour | \$ 93.50                  | Per Hour | \$ 75.00                | Per Hour | \$ 195.00                | Per Hour (4 man crew) |
| OTHER SERVICES |                                                        | The Fishel Company |          | Southeast Connections LLC |          | R.A.W. Construction LLC |          | W HARRIS CONTRACTORS INC |                       |
| 102            | OVERTIME RATE                                          | \$ 226.04          | Per Hour | \$ 115.00                 | Per Hour | \$ 115.00               | Per Hour | \$ 292.50                | Per Hour (4 man crew) |